KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SS II/HST(PS)/MM/Edn/KLM/2019

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 16.11.2022

ERRATUM/ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- High School Assistant (Physical Science) (Malayalam Medium) (Category No.227/2016) - Education Department – Kollam District - Erratum/Addendum Notification issuing of - reg.

Ref:- 1. Ranked List No.288/2020/SS II dated 16.10.2020.

- 2. Interim Order of Apex Court dated 05.09.2022 in SLP(C)14935-14936 of 2022.
- 3. Erratum Notification of even number dated 06.09.2022.
- 4. Order of the Hon'ble Chairman in File No. A4-4/63/2019-KPSC dated 12.10.2022.

It is hereby notified that the Erratum Notification dated 06.09.2022 for the post of High School Assistant (Physical Science) (Malayalam Medium) (Category No.227/2016) in Education Department in Kollam District is cancelled vide order referred 4 and the 4 (Four) candidates who were deleted as per the above said Erratum Notification are reinstated provisionally in the Ranked List No. 288/2020/SS II dated 16.10.2020 with the same rank number already assigned to them, in compliance with the Interim Order cited 2nd. Their provisional inclusion is subject to the result of judgment in SLP(C) 14935-14936 of 2022.

The Ranked List No. 288/2020/SS II dated 16.10.2020 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

sd/-SECTION OFFICER, SS V